

## WAPDA TENDER NOTICE MANGLA POWER STATION INVITATION TO BID

 Resident Engineer Power Station WAPDA, Mangla invites / called sealed bids on single stage one envelop basis from original manufacturer / authorized distributors / suppliers / contractors registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments who are on active Tax payer list of FBR for supply of following items for Mangla Power Station.

Sr. No.	Tender No.	Description	Completion Period	Opening date	Amount of Bid Security
1	ITR / 1055	Procurement of Support Insulator for IPB and High Voltage Clamp & Core to Ground Bushing for 220KV Power Transformers (CHINT MAKE) of Unit No. 5 & 6 of Mangla Power Station.	120 days	01.01. 2025	Rs. 100,000/-
2	ITR / 1056	Procurement Flexible Coupling for 220KV Power Transformers (CHINT MAKE) of Unit No. 5 & 6 of Mangla Power Station.	120 days	02.01. 2025	Rs. 100,000/-
3	ITR / 1057	Procurement of fuses for Current Limiter and Fuses and Cooling Fans for 13.2/11KV Station Auxiliary Transformer of Mangla Power Station.	120 days	06.01. 2025	Rs. 40,000/-
4	ITR / 1058	Purchase & Supply of Tele Radio AB (Remote) for Gantry Crane of Mangla Power Station.	120 days	07.01. 2025	Rs. 28,000/-
5	ITR / 1059	Procurement of Heavy Duty Safety / carrying case for OMICRON CMC 256 Plus Test Set.	90 days	08.01. 2025	Rs. 32,000/-

2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available for the interested bidders from the office of signatory during working days / hours on payment of non-refundable cost of Rs. 2,000/- in the shape of Pay Order / Bank Draft for Tender Document before the opening date of tender.

After depositing the tender fee and on the request, bidders may receive BOQ via email from the office of signatory and as well a signed hard copy of complete bidding documents.

Bidding documents issued from authorized office of WAPDA will only be accepted.

5. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, alongwith Bid Security mentioned against each, must reach at the office of signatory on or before 1400 Hrs. on the date mentioned against each. Bids will be opened on the same days at 1430 Hrs.

 This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> and at WAPDA website as well at <u>www.wapda.gov.pk</u>

The procuring agency reserves the rights to accept/ reject the bids and cancel all procurement process without assigning any reason under the provision of PPRA rules.

Contact Detail:

Ph. No. +92 544-639005 | Fax No. +92 544-639261

Email: rehpsmangla@gmail.com

Account Detail:

Account Title: Resident Engineer Power Station Mangla

Account No.PK06HABB0012297900272803

Branch Name: H.B.L. Mangla Cantt.

Resident Engineer Power Station Mangla

	This notice is also available at PP	RA Website: www.ppra.org.pk			
PID(L)	Website: www.wapda.gov.pk	PRD(L)/WAPDA/203(2024-25)			